



Real Living Real Estate, LLC 18500 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 400 Irvine, CA 92612

Shelley Gentry, Sr. Paralegal Phone: (949) 794-4792 Email Address: shelleygentry@hsfranchise.com

July 15, 2019

VIA UPS Overnight

Administrator Department of Financial Institutions Division of Securities 201 W Washington Avenue, Suite 300 Madison, WI 53703

Re: Real Living Real Estate, LLC
Post Effective Amendment Application for Franchise Registration

To Whom It May Concern:

Attached please find our application for a post effective material amendment, that reflects a change to Item 3 only, with regard to two class action lawsuits that have named our parent company, HSF Affiliates, LLC. as a defendant. This change required the FDD cover page and Item 23 to be updated to reflect the date the FDD was amended.

If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours.

Shelley Gentry
Shelley Gentry

Enclosure



Uniform Franchise Registration Application

		File No	o.: <u>606692</u>	
Sta	tate: Wisconsin	Fee:	\$200.00	
AI	PPLICATION FOR (Check only one):			
_	INITIAL REGISTRATION OF AN OFFER ANI	O SALE OF FR	ANCHISES	
-	RENEWAL APPLICATION OR ANNUAL REP	PORT		
	PREEFFECTIVE AMENDMENT			
>	X POSTEFFECTIVE MATERIAL AMENDMENT	•		
1.	Full legal name of Franchisor:			
	Real Living Real Estate, LLC			
2.	Name of the franchise offering:			
	Real Living Real Estate			
3.	Franchisor's principal business address:			
	18500 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 400, Irvine, California 92612			
4.	Name and address of Franchisor's agent in this State authorized to receive service of process:			
	Division Administrator 345 W. Washington Avenue	e, 4th Floor M	adison, Wisconsin 53703	
5.	The states in which this application is or will be shortly			
	California, Hawaii, Illinois, Indiana, Maryland, Mi Island, South Dakota, Virginia, Washington, Wisco	nnesota, New onsin	York, North Dakota, Rhodo	
6.	Name, address, telephone and facsimile numbers, and communications regarding this application should be determined to the communication of the communication	e-mail address lirected:	of person to whom	
	HSF Affiliates LLC 18500 Von Karman, Suite 400 Irvine, CA 92612 Attn: Shelley Gentry Direct: 949 794-6915			
	Email: shelleygentry@HSFranchise.com			



Certification

I certify and swear under penalty of law that I have read and know the contents of this application, including the Franchise Disclosure Document with an issuance date of May 1, 2019, as amended July 1, 2019, attached as an exhibit, and that all material facts stated in all those documents are accurate and those documents do not contain any material omissions. I further certify that I am duly authorized to make this certification on behalf of the Franchisor and that I do so upon my personal knowledge.

Signed at Irvine, California on July 15, 2019.

REAL LIVING REAL ESTATE, LLC

By: HSF AFFILIATES LLC

David S. Beard.

By:

Vice President and Corporate Counsel

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF California (COUNTY OF Orange)

On <u>July 15, 2019</u> before me, <u>Amina Yazdanie</u>, <u>Notary Public</u> personally appeared <u>David S. Beard</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacities, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

AMINA YAZDANIE
Commission No. 2161089
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
ORANGE COUNTY
My Comm. Expires AUGUST 22, 2020

(Seal)

This is a document preview downloaded from FranchisePanda.com. The full document is available foree by visiting: https://franchisepanda.com/franchises/real-living-real-estate	r